
Ertrag Solarthermieanlage

Datum Konfiguration
Laufzeit
[h]

Zählerstand
Ertrag [kWh]

delta Ertrag
[kWh]

Betriebszeit
[Tage]

Ertrag / Laufzeit
[kWh/h]

Ertrag / Tag
[kWh]

Laufzeit / Tag 
[h]

07.06.2007 12:00 ST00.ZK00 0 0 0
10.08.2007 11:39 ST08.ZK01 177 146 146 63,99 0,82 2,28 2,77
15.08.2007 21:59 ST08.ZK01 192 157 11 5,43 0,73 2,03 2,76
19.08.2007 17:40 ST08.ZK01 203 165 8 3,82 0,73 2,09 2,88
25.08.2007 13:49 ST08.ZK02 220 177 12 5,84 0,71 2,05 2,91
31.08.2007 13:41 ST08.ZK02 240 192 15 5,99 0,75 2,50 3,34
06.09.2007 18:20 ST08.ZK02 248 199 7 6,19 0,88 1,13 1,29
10.09.2007 17:30 ST08.ZK03 254 207 8 3,97 1,33 2,02 1,51
30.09.2007 21:57 ST08.ZK03 314 243 36 20,19 0,60 1,78 2,97
06.10.2007 12:15 ST08.ZK03 328 251 8 5,60 0,57 1,43 2,50
12.10.2007 16:08 ST08.ZK03 343 261 10 6,16 0,67 1,62 2,43
23.10.2007 19:25 ST08.ZK03 357 270 9 11,14 0,64 0,81 1,26
29.10.2007 18:38 ST08.ZK03 357 271 1 5,97 #DIV/0! 0,17 0,00
31.10.2007 18:49 ST08.ZK03 359 272 1 2,01 0,50 0,50 1,00
03.11.2007 18:06 ST08.ZK03 360 273 1 2,97 1,00 0,34 0,34
11.11.2007 18:30 ST08.ZK03 363 276 3 8,02 1,00 0,37 0,37
17.11.2007 10:45 ST08.ZK03 364 277 1 5,68 1,00 0,18 0,18
24.11.2007 19:29 ST08.ZK03 365 278 1 7,36 1,00 0,14 0,14
01.12.2007 10:06 ST08.ZK03 367 280 2 6,61 1,00 0,30 0,30
08.12.2007 12:43 ST08.ZK03 367 280 0 7,11 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
16.12.2007 11:24 ST08.ZK03 368 281 1 7,95 1,00 0,13 0,13
18.12.2007 18:17 ST08.ZK03 369 282 1 2,29 1,00 0,44 0,44
19.12.2007 19:49 ST08.ZK03 369 282 0 1,06 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
20.12.2007 19:48 ST08.ZK03 370 283 1 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00
22.12.2007 12:29 ST08.ZK03 370 283 0 1,70 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
25.12.2007 18:10 ST08.ZK03 371 284 1 3,24 1,00 0,31 0,31
28.12.2007 17:15 ST08.ZK03 372 285 1 2,96 1,00 0,34 0,34
30.12.2007 17:42 ST08.ZK03 373 286 1 2,02 1,00 0,50 0,50
31.12.2007 09:39 ST08.ZK03 373 286 0 0,66 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
02.01.2008 16:50 ST08.ZK03 374 287 1 2,30 1,00 0,43 0,43
05.01.2008 17:53 ST08.ZK03 374 287 0 3,04 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
07.01.2008 18:28 ST08.ZK04 375 288 1 2,02 1,00 0,49 0,49
13.01.2008 12:48 ST08.ZK04 377 289 1 5,76 0,50 0,17 0,35
19.01.2008 10:30 ST08.ZK04 377 289 0 5,90 #DIV/0! 0,00 0,00
01.02.2008 17:58 ST08.ZK04 380 293 4 13,31 1,33 0,30 0,23
08.02.2008 18:09 ST08.ZK04 386 300 7 7,01 1,17 1,00 0,86
10.02.2008 14:30 ST08.ZK04 390 304 4 1,85 1,00 2,16 2,16
16.02.2008 19:03 ST08.ZK04 397 312 8 6,19 1,14 1,29 1,13
17.02.2008 14:03 ST08.ZK04 399 313 1 0,79 0,50 1,26 2,53
19.02.2008 15:22 ST08.ZK04 403 318 5 2,05 1,25 2,43 1,95
23.02.2008 15:14 ST08.ZK04 408 321 3 3,99 0,60 0,75 1,25
01.03.2008 16:32 ST08.ZK04 412 327 6 7,05 1,50 0,85 0,57
09.03.2008 10:45 ST08.ZK04 426 336 9 7,76 0,64 1,16 1,80
15.03.2008 12:44 ST08.ZK04 437 342 6 6,08 0,55 0,99 1,81
21.03.2008 11:53 ST08.ZK04 447 349 7 5,96 0,70 1,17 1,68
30.03.2008 10:41 ST08.ZK04 465 360 11 8,95 0,61 1,23 2,01
05.04.2008 11:46 ST08.ZK04 479 369 9 6,05 0,64 1,49 2,32
13.04.2008 15:06 ST08.ZK04 495 380 11 8,14 0,69 1,35 1,97
19.04.2008 12:03 ST08.ZK04 507 388 8 5,87 0,67 1,36 2,04
24.04.2008 19:11 ST08.ZK04 522 397 9 5,30 0,60 1,70 2,83
01.05.2008 08:34 ST08.ZK04 543 413 16 6,56 0,76 2,44 3,20


